## CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE:**

AGENDA ITEM: Amazon Donation for Strawberry Fields Improvement Project		
PREPARED BY: TMizell	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:	
	TM	
DEPARTMENT: Parks, Culture and Recreation	1	
ATTACHMENTS: Resolution		
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT: \$140,000	
SUMMARY: Amazon made a donation of \$140,000 to help with the Strawberry Fields Improvement Project. Staff recommends acceptance of this generous donation to the city.		
improvement Project. Stan recommends acceptance of this generous donation to the city.		
RECOMMENDED MOTION:		
I move to approve Resolution No		

## CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON, FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GIFT SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS.

WHEREAS, said gift was given by AMAZON for the purpose of providing financial support of \$140,000 one hundred and forty thousand dollars and no/100<sup>th</sup> towards the renovation of Strawberry Fields; and

WHEREAS, The Marysville City Council does have the ultimate authority for acceptance and use of said contributions consistent with the donor's intent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Marysville gratefully accepts the gift from AMAZON subject to the conditions, if any, under which gift was donated.

ADOPTED by the City Council at an open public meeting this fourth day of April, 2022.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

	By
	JON NEHRING, MAYOR
Attest:	
ByGENEVIEVE GEDDIS, DEPUTY CITY	CLERK
Approved as to form:	
By	

JON WALKER, CITY ATTORNEY